## Marren County Board of Supervisors

## RESOLUTION NO. 48 OF 2017

RESOLUTION INTRODUCED BY SUPERVISORS FRASIER, MACDONALD, VANSELOW, MONTESI, BRAYMER, MCDEVITT AND LEGGETT

AMENDING RESOLUTION NO. 116 OF 2016, WHICH AUTHORIZED A THREE (3) YEAR LEASE AGREEMENT WITH THE WARREN-WASHINGTON ASSOCIATION FOR MENTAL HEALTH, INC. FOR OFFICE SPACE, TO REFLECT ANNUAL INCREASE IN LEASE AMOUNT FOR THE OFFICE OF COMMUNITY SERVICES FOR WARREN AND WASHINGTON COUNTIES

WHEREAS, pursuant to Resolution No. 116 of 2016, the Director of the Office of Community Services entered into a three (3) year lease agreement for office space with the Warren-Washington Association for Mental Health, Inc., and

WHEREAS, the lease agreement authorizes an annual increase of two percent (2%) in the amount of the rent and this increase was omitted from Resolution No. 116 of 2016, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that Resolution No. 116 of 2016 be, and hereby is, amended to reflect an annual increase in the amount of two percent (2%) in the annual rental amount, and be it further,

RESOLVED, that other than the changes contained herein, all other terms and conditions of Resolution No. 116 of 2016 will remain the same.